
It -AUSLEY & MCMULLEN 
ATTO"NEYS ANO COUNSELORS AT LAW 

aa7 SOUTH C ALHO U N STIIEeT 

P . O . sox 311 1 f ZIP 3Z30al 

TALLAHASSee. ,-L:)IUOA 32301 

18801 ZI._II II S rAX 18801 211 71180 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Uircctor 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Conm1ission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-(}850 

January 8. I 999 

HAND DELlVERED 

-· • ..J 

.. '/ • ' -8 ; 'I ~ I -
'lo. I J 

Cf~ D0/1 - cJ 

Re: Tampa Electric Company Non-Fim1 Electric Service I 999 Assessment of Need 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with Rule 25-6.0438 Florida Administrall\'e Code regarding non-firm 
electric service, enclosed as Exhibit "A" is a copy ofTan1pa Etectnc Company's January I, I 999 
revis1on to its July I, 1998 assessment of the level of non-fim1 load on the Tampa Electric 
system. 

Tan1pa Electric has analyzed its assessment of need and the cost-effectiveness of 1Ls non
firm rates. Although the assessment of need calculations indicate a need for additiOnal non-firm 
toad, the cost-effectiveness analysis of the IS-3 and IST-3 rate shows them to be not cost
effective and, therefore, should not be reopened at this time. Enclosed as Exhibit "0" IS a cop)' 
of Tampa Electric's cost-effectiveness analysis. Tampa Electric will be evaluatmg other non
firm electric service alternatives that would be cost-effective. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamp1ng the duplicate copy of th1s 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in conncxtion with this matter. 

JOB PP 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

GA.-~ • 
k~ D. Beasley 

. ~ 
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Exhibit A 



EJchibil A-1 

TARGET JNTERRUPnBLE LOAD WORKSHEET 

1. TARGET INTERRUPTlBLE BEGINNING FOR 1999 

2 TARGET INTERRUPTIBLE FOR Tt£ YEAR 2:003 

3 ANNUAL. INTERRUPTIBLE I~ 229 - 200 
(Over 4 Years) 

4. TARGET INTERRUPTlBlE ENDING FOR 2003 
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Exltlll A-2 

J~99 

J999 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

C:OW.O(I) 
CollaA(l) 

Cohomll(l) 
OMmi(S) 

Cofua\(6) 

T ARCET lNTf.RRUPTIBLE LOAD WORKSHEET 

FIRM LOAD R.F.SERVE MARGIN WORKSHEET 

(WITH COMMI1T£D CAPACITY ONLY) 

(1) (l) (3) (4) (S) (6) 

J,SI1 200 62 3,149 3,194 20 
3,S92 49 6.2 3,703 3,293 12 
3,711 63 62 3,197 3,400 1.5 
3,711 213 62 4,047 J,SOO " J,S60 360 62 3,912 3,S96 lJ 

TOIJII iaslllk1l Cllpldry IIK!Mts Polk CT I (lo ICIVkc as or Juu.y 200 I) end Hookal PoiM !rin- (es of 1111111U)' 1003). 
Clpa.cicy lmadlrqc II~ lid or capacicy Import lad CJqllllts: ~ la\pon locllldcs * Pwdl&w ApaDcDt wllb TECO Po.-a Scnicu P'S) 
kcfrmillaiD 1993 (360 WW). AV'IIllllility orlhls apacily is JlltiCCI tD bd-11p rcopilw far Scmiuak Ekctric: Coapcndft. c:.,.clc)· apart lDdlx!a 
145 YW o(Bi& Bald4 111flldl will k told to n:co rowa Smliccs. CIQ • tiaierd basis. rot- by Salillole EkUrk Coofcn1M. ~upon.., iDdla 
indlldes firm 0 lrnAdw 
The ccpcn&ioa co'--ts f« ~ ~ W.. be parc.llated cdcr finn C'Ol1tlad$. 
The firm load C*lal put cltnw!d Is en. l)'alca pat demll\d. f'll'la I)'S kill pule dc:mlftd ccal.tiru r.,. mill ud firm ~ ckiiWid (Pl. de.). r .. 
ck.ucl•llucs •• buelt 0111be cwreot toad rom:.st. 
l\e mcrvc mwaln b 1 wiD~er r~a~~ p«<c reserve tlli.WJill. 
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Exhibit B 



ExtelB-t 

~ 

19M COST<FFECTIVEMESS REVIEW OF IS·l PROGRAM ·; WU.llPUCATlOH FACTORS TO SPUT OIJT ~1 N«>IS--l 
IHOtEMBn'ALEXPANSION PUN AEvoruE ~S ... 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) {7) (8) (i) (tO) ~ 
... 

~ 
E.NERGY l 

:. 

YEAR I taN .. II tVitlb I IYNI """" ~ 
I IS-t IS-3 I IS-1 IS-3 

... 
0'\ 

t 

2001 1,100,824 609,e33 1.710,757 288 207 495 5844 42~ 84% 36% 
20Q2 1,014.747 S72,874 1.857,821 288 215 503 57% 43'1!. 8.5% ~ 

2003 1,0&4,047 5811,183 1,633.030 2118 218 503 57% 43'1!. 86'1!. ~'I!. 

· ~ 
2004 1.04<4.047 577,563 ,..,,_I m 21t' 504 57"J(, ~ &4'1!. 3ft 
20015 1,02.8,047 68e,494 1,614,S..1 2!9 217 506 57% ~ 64% 3ft 
2008 996,007 587,494 1,515,501 289 2 17 506 57"J(, ~ 83% ~ 

11»1 978,007 587.~ 1,585,501 279 ~ 488 57% 43% 82% 3ft 
2001 866,007 587.~ 1,455,501 l 248 185 431 57% 43% SO% 40% ~ 2008 851,007 587,484 1,44S,501 245 184 430 67'1!. 43% 59% 41% 
2010 148,007 6&7,484 1,435.501 244 183 427 57% 43% 59% 41% 

il 2011 IS8,007 587,494 1,425,501 241 181 423 57"J(, 43% I 58% 41% 
2012 828,007 587,484 1.415,501 240 180 420 57% 43% 51'1!. 42'1!. 
2013 823,007 587,484 1.410,501 238 1711 418 57% 43'1!. 51% 42% 
2014 811,007 517.~ 1,406,501 235 1711 417 57% 43'Mt 51% ..a 
2015 813,007 !517,~ 1 .~ 235 1n 412 57% 43% 5I% ~ 
2018 791,007 587.484 1.315.501 233 175 - 57% ""' 5I% ~ 
2017 791,007 !517.484 1 ,lls,.t501 233 175 408 57% 43% 15ft ~ 
2018 788,007 !517,484 1,315,501 233 175 408 57% 43% 58% .a 
2019 788,007 617,484 1,385,501 233 175 408 57% 43% ~ ~ 
2020 788,007 517,4e4 1,-.&01 233 175 408 57% ~ 5I% 42'lo 
2021 7'91,007 617 ... 1,315,!01 233 175 <408 57% 43% 58% 4ft 
2022 7118,007 587 .... 1,315.501 233 176 408 57% 43% 58'1!. ..a • 2023 798.007 587.484 1,315.,501 233 175 <408 57% 43% sa% ca 1 
2024 7911,007 587, .. 1.315.1501 233 176 408 57% 43% 58% 42'lo 
2025 7911,007 587 ... 1,315,501 233 175 408 ~ ~ill~ -2026 798,007 587.494 1.316$1 233 175 408 57% 43% 58% 42% 
2027 7118,007 517.484 1,385,501 I 2.33 175 406 57% 43% 58% 42% _j Q) 

2028 798.007 587ASM 1.315.501 I 233 175 408 ~--~ 51% __ 42f! ... 
~ ... 

>COWWCS ~RATtO~ &S-1 OR~ A~ ~Y8UJHG DBW«> TOllE TOTAL ~lJI>Tll!l.E 
AVERAGE Y8WHG caw.u ~ 

>COWWCS (t) & (10) RATtO OF IS-I OR 15-3 EHERGY TO lltE TOTAL ~ll"lllll.E ~Y. 

>SYSTEM I ... ACTS FOR CN'ITAL ~AXED aMI AUOCATED BY THE Of.~ BIWNG OEJUH:I. ., 
>SYSTEM IMPACTS FOR VAR!AIILE 0U11 NIO F\JE\. AlLOCATED BY THE Of. OF~ ENERGY. 

~ ... ... 
Jan99 
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Exhibit 8-2 e 
1918 COST -EFFECTIVENESS REVIEW OF 15-3 PROGRAM 

RATE AND SYSEM IMPACTS (COST va BENEFITS) OF TRANSFERRING EXISTING 15-3 
LOAD TO FIRM LOAD 

I 
-RATE CUMUL-:-
IMPACT PW PW 

YEAR 

2001 16,530 (2,628) 19,158 14,572 14,572 
2002 18,942 17,012 (70) (49) 14,523 
2003 16,964 15,111 1,853 1,174 15,698 
2004 17,042 19,150 (2,108) (1 ,219) 14,478 
2005 17,115 4,067 13,047 6,890 21,369 
2006 17,118 21,019 {3,901) (1,880) 19,488 
2007 16,594 20,767 (4,173) (1,836) 17,652 
2008 14,899 8,376 8,523 2,620 20,272 
2009 14,845 8,669 . 6,176 2,265 22,537 
2010 14,765 24,520 (9,758) (3,265) 19,272 
201 1 14,637 8,264 6,373 1,947 21 ,219 
2012 14,570 8,204 6,365 1,775 22,994 
2013 14,496 28,723 (14.227) (3,622} 19,372 
2014 14,476 {7,948) 22,424 5,211 24,583 
2015 14,321 (8,502) 22,823 4,841 29,424 
2016 14,200 11,921 2,279 441 29,866 
2017 14,200 11,767 2,433 430 30,296 
2018 14200 7946 ' 6254 1009 1 305 

2019- 1 48 

98CPWRR 112.086 86,781 48.161 

DISCOUNT RATE c 9.55°". 

l--RATE ___ ---· --· ·~ ----- --
ENERGY RATE DEMAND ENERGY 

CLASS ¢/KWH CLASS Slt<W ¢/KWH 

- GSLD FOR 15-3 3.295 IS-3 1.45 3.588 

Jan 99 
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Exhibit 8·3 

Jan 99 

1888 COST -EFFI;CTIVENESS REVIEW OF 1~-3 PROQRAM 
TOTAL COST BREAKOUT FOR CAPACITY ADDmON TO SERVE IS-3 CUSTOMERS 

(SYSTEM IMPACT) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

BASEPLANW/ 

YEAR BASE PLAN TRANSFERRED IS-3 COST (3) - (2) EXIST1NG 15-3 
LOAD 

·- ($000) _tSOOO) (!OOOT 
2001 391,192 388,564 (2,628) 
2002 399,907 416,919 17,012 
2003 434,589 449,880 15,111 
2004 478,446 495,598 19,150 
2005 518,873 520,740 4,067 
2006 549,749 570,767 21,019 
20C7 591,366 61·2,133 20,767 
2008 629,666 638,041 8,376 
2009 684,556 693,225 8,669 
2010 723,663 748,084 24,520 
2011 m,317 785,581 8,264 
2012 836,605 844,810 8,204 
2013 870,011 898,734 28,723 
2014 936,141 928,193 (7,948) 
2015 1,002,817 994,314 (8,502) 
2016 1,053,022 1,064,942 11,921 
2017 1,138,329 1.148,095 11,767 
2018 1 206108 1 214 053 7946 

2019-2028 CPW) 8.044 817 8102 090 57274 

98CPWRR 12,437,156 12,575,211 138,055 

CPWRR- CUMULATIVE PRESENT WORTH OF REVENUE REQUIREMENTS 
> IS.3 COST, COLUMN (4), IS COLUMN (3) - COLUMN (2) 



ElHI/t&-4 

..... 
tMI COST.£fT£CTIVEJESS REVIEW Of ~PROGRAM 

$ IENlEn'$~~ DISllNO~ 
LOAD TO FUW l<Wl 

f'ATE .. ACT) ... 
~ (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) ;I 

AVEIWJE I 
... 
•!I MOtmi.Y 

ls-3 GSlO oaT A ANHUAI.I8l.UNG IS-3 GSlD DaTA MONllil. y ANI«JAA. I CUMUL ENERGY RATE RATE RATE BENEAT DEMAND RATE RATE RATE BENEfTT BENEFIT NOMINAl PN PW YEAR I 06'1111 ICIIC'M:4t IC.«WH) (~ 110001 

I a»,m I 
2001 3.5118 l.Q31 0343 2.1)94 • 207,414 1.45 7.25 5.80 1.203 14,4315 11,530 12,573 12,573 

I 
2002 1 572.874 3.SII8 3.831 0.343 1,9S7 215, 1118 us 125 5.110 1.248 14,976 18,142 1!,783 24,334 2003 5118,813 ~ l.a31 0343 1,e53 21$,e88 1.45 7.25 !.80 1,251 15,010 tUM 10,751 35,088 2004 577,553 uae 3.1131 0.343 1,883 216,388 1.45 7.25 5.80 1.255 15,069 17,042 8.1$9 44,847 2005 588,4t4 3.588 3.a31 0.343 2,014 216,1181 1.45 7.25 5.80 1.258 15,101 17.115 1,038 53,185 2008 517,4M 3..581 :u:: ().34.3 2.017 218,188 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,258 t5, tot 17,11. U52 82.,231 '1riJ7 587.4!M 3.588 3.831 0.343 2.017 208,43) 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,215 14.577 ,. ... 7)1J2 Sl.538 

~ 
2001 587,414 3.Ae 3.831 0.343 2.017 11.5,089 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,074 12.182 1UII8 ues 75.523 2008 5117,494 3.5ee 3.831 0.343 2.017 1&4,317 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,089 12.828 14.145 5,443 eo.•1 ]) 2010 587 .... 3.588 3.1131 0.343 2.017 183.157 1.45 7.25 5.10 t,as2 12.741 14,7'85 -4,842 85.808 -2011 S87.4t4 3.588 3.831 tl.343 2.017 111,322 us 7.25 5.80 1,052 12,6'l0 1U37 -4,472 10.310 ~ 
2012 587,484 3.588 3.831 Cl.343 2,017 110,35e 1.45 7.25 S.IIO 1,046 t2,5S3 14,570 4,0153 tM,44S 2013 SIMM 3.518 3.831 0.343 2.017 17t.2t3 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,040 t2,479 lo4,..S 3.1110 ae.1S4 2014 517,.494 3.5&1 3..131 0.343 2.017 171,003 1.45 7.25 . 5JIO 1,038 12.459 14,<(78 3,364 101.G8 2015 587,4M 3.- 3..831 0.343 2.017 t7e.,782 1.45 7.25 uo 1.025 12.304 ~· 3.0311 104.135 2016 587.4M 3.5118 3.831 0.343 2.011 115.043 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 14.200 2.750 107,2115 2017 517,414 3.5ee 3.831 Q.S43 2.0t1 175.043 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,0115 12.183 14,2100 2,510 1C»,795 2018 S87,4t4 3.588 3.931 Q.343 2,017 175.043 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 1o4,200 2.Bt 112,088 20UI 517,4114 3.1518 3.831 Cl343 2.017 175,043 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 14,200 2.081 114,1n 2020 1511,484 3.5U :u:lt D.343 2.017 176,043 1.45 7.25 15.10 1,015 12.183 14,200 1,808 118,0!1 Je 2021 517,494 3.581 3.831 0.~ 2.017 175,(143 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 1U:O 1,7Q 117,8 2DZ2 517,4M 3.151a 3.831 Q.343 2.017 175..cM3 us 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 14.2110 1.511 111,420 2023 587,4!M 3.5118 3.831 0 .343 2.017 175,043 1.45 7.25 6.10 1,015 12.183 1<4,200 1,452 120,172 2024 511,494 3.1518 3.831 Cl.343 2,017 175,043 1.45 7.25 5.10 1,015 12.183 14,2110 1,325 122.197 2025 517,494 3.588 3.831 Q.343 2 ,017 175,043 1.45 7.25 IUO 1.... 12. ~.. ~~,.. ~.... ........, I Q) 2Q2S Sll7,4t4 3.518 3.131 0.343 2.017 175,043 us 7.25 5.80 1.0 15 12.183 I : .. :: •. 104 124,511 

... 
2021 581,494 3.1588 3.831 0.343 2.017 175,043 1.45 7..25 5.10 1,015 12.183 14,.211) 1,008 125,520 ~ 2028 51U!M 3,518 3.831 0.343 2..011 _ U5,0Q HS . - .1_.25 . - - 5.10 __ _1.Qt~ _ _!?._1_83 4 _ .... j2!) . __ _!_:Z:SL~ >'" 

~ ~ c:ouMG tttiHJ (I(IIIIMUO!l M III'RI4&iCIMnt!O&ONCI ~IVoTUI.KlOI nt!CCMW~n ~ IVolU. IIDWIOII•-OIIU.IIG DOWCAICIOIIICY • • ~ > alWIII~~I(NI1lfO#JtC l'RAIISI'PO#Pil'Ml~TOMG:aOIIAtt. nc--.IOif.M.CO~nte-O#n.-.oeouserr.~•NCJnce NtiiUM. .~(f1t. ~~-.....GIIU&AIID 111\li-YISifflrlliCICilUIIH(II) cQ ftM. • '1) 

... 
~ ... ... 
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1998 COST .£FFECT1VENESS REVIEW OF NON-ARM LOAD 
nATE AHO SYSTEM IMPACTS (COST vs BENEFITS) OF TRNCSA:AAIN; EXJSTlNG ~ 1 AND IS-3 .I LOAD TO F1iW LON, 

I ... 
RATE SYSTEM NET CUMU... I RATE SYSTEM NET Ct.UIJL I ~ 

I UP ACT IMPACT IMPACT PW PN IMPACT IMPACT IMPACT F¥1 PW ~ 

~ 
I 26,532 I 

2001 10,599 15,935 12,120 12,120 16,530 7,130 9,400 7,149 7,149 
2002 28,438 10,678 15,759 10,942 23,062 18,942 1,222 9,721 6,749 13,899 
2003 28,315 10,602 15,713 9,959 33,020 16,9&4 7,159 9,805 8.214 20,1 
2004 26,197 9,816 16,381 9,4n 42,497 17,042 6 ,759 10.284 5 ,949 26.062 

I 2005 26,172 9,214 16,958 8,855 51 ,453 17,1 15 6 ,426 10,689 5,645 31,707 
2006 25,995 9,763 16,232 7,825 59,2n 17,118 6 ,765 10,353 4,991 38.698 
2007 25,178 8,767 16,411 7,222 66,499 16,594 6,179 10,415 4,583 41,281 
2008 22,274 8,195 14,079 5,G55 72.,154 14,899 5.~ 8,916 3,581 44,862 
2009 22,143 7,741 14,402 5,281 n,435 14,845 5 ,678 9,167 3,361 48,223 ~ 
2010 21,978 7,784 14,212 4,757 82,191 14,785 5,700 9,064 3,034 51,251 l) 

2011 21,747 7,701 14,046 4,291 88,<483 14,837 5,665 8,972 2,741 53,998 ~ 
2012 21,599 8,051 13,548 3,778 90.261 14,510 5,e26 8,644 2,411 58,409 
2013 21,471 7,804 13,867 3,530 93,791 14,496 5,812 8,883 2.261 58.670 
2014 21,414 6,898 14,517 3,373 97,165 14,478 6,111 9,365 2.176 80,848 
2015 21,179 8,986 14.213 3,015 100,180 14,321 5,165 9,156 1,942 82,789 
2018 20,929 11,366 8,563 1,852 102,031 14,200 8,434 5,768 1,118 83,905 
2017 20,929 12,004 8,925 1,578 103,809 14,200 8,903 5,297 936 64,841 

20929 12635 8294 1338 104 847 1 
4 4 2 

I ~~ 1701965 66_rl0'1 1091914 11121086 461466 681!57 I 
m 

DISCOUNT RATE • 9.55~ 
... 
~ 

RATE DEMAND ENERGY I RATE DEMAND ENERGY RATE ~D ENERGY I 
... 
~ aASS ~ ~ CLASS M<W ~ CLASS ~ ~ I 

d GSlDFOR IS-1 7.25 3.845 IS-1 1.45 3.295 IS-3 us 3.SI8 
-1 GSlD FOR IS-3 7.25 3.931 \J 
p. ... ... 
"0 ' ... ... ... ... 
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